
Aff. First name Last name Job Title Organisation Country E-mail

Mrs. Esinu Abbey IT Coordinator CWSA-HQ Ghana esinu.abbey@cwsagh.org

Mr. Eisa Abdelgalil Research Economist
Nile Epistemic 
Community The Netherlands e.abdelgalil@worldonline.nl

Mr Emmanuel Addai Communications Officer WaterAid Ghana Ghana emmanueladdai@wateraidghana.org

Ms Tunde Adegoke Project officer IRC The Netherlands adegoke@irc.nl

Mr Shahzad Ahmad
Knowledge 
Management Unit IUCN Pakistan shahzad@isb.sdnpk.org

Ms Maria Alegria Calvo

Chief Engineer of the 
Water Resources 
Evaluation Area

Direccion General 
de Aguas de Chile Chile maria.alegria@moptt.gov.cl

Ms Tehetena Alemu

African Water 
Information 
Clearinghouse co-
ordinator UNECA Ethiopia tehetenaa@uneca.org

Mr Brian Appleton Technical Writer United Kingdom brian.appleton1@ntlworld.com

Ms Liliane Arrieta Quesada Technical Advisor REDICA Costa Rica liliarrieta@yahoo.com

Mr. Kofi Asamoah CHIEF EXECUTIVE CWSA znoGhana kasam03@yahoo.com

Mr. Kamal Awad

Field Coordinator for 
Projects 
Implementation Care Sudan Sudan Kamalawad@Sudan.care.org

Ms Caroline Batanda
Communication /Liaison 
Officer UWASNET Uganda carolinebatanda@yahoo.co.uk

Mr Soren Bauer External relations WSSCC Switserland s.bauer@netcologne.de

Ms Denise Bedford Worldbank USA dbedford@worldbank.org



Ms.
Shirin 
Parveen Biswas

CHIEF, NATIONAL 
RESOURCE CENTRE

NGO FORUM FOR 
DRINKING WATER 
SUPPLY & 
SANITATION Bangladesh shirin@ngof.org

Ms Stephanie Blenckner
Communications 
Manager

Swedish Water 
House Sweden stephanie.blenckner@siwi.org

Mr Maarten Blokland UNESCO-IHE The Netherlands mbl@irc.nl

Mr Ton 
Boon von 
Ochssee

Ministry of Foreign 
Affairs The Netherlands

Ms Marit Brommer Research Associate IRC NL brommer@irc.nl

Ms. Marta Bryce
Advisor on Technical 
Information

CEPIS/PAHO/WH
O Peru mbryce@cepis.ops-oms.org

Mr. Ratan Budhatokhi
Junior Professonial 
Officer NEWAH Nepal rcd@newah.org.np

Ms Fransisca Cadalamba Manager CFPAS Mozambique francisca@cfpas.co.mz 

Ms Sarah Carriger IWMI Sri Lanka s.carriger@cgiar.org

Mr. Sumantra Choudhury Principal Secretary

Department of 
Public Health 
Engineering India sonju@vsnl.com 

Ms Benny Clarke Business Manager TREND Ghana Clarke_Larbi@hotmail.com

Mr Alberto Crespo Milliet WPoA Coordinator UNESCO Bolivia cmilliet@entelnet.bo

Ms Tatiana Cuevas Civil Engineer

Ministerio de Obras 
Públicas. Dirección 
General de Aguas Chili

maria.alegria@moptt.gov.cl    
tatiana.cuevas@moptt.gov.cl



Ms K Thamara 
Damayanthi 
Mallawaarchchi 

Director Engineering 
Development

Colombo Municipal 
Council Sri Lanka munici@slt.lk

Mr. Dick de Jong Communication Officer IRC NL jong@irc.nl

Mr. Terry Dodge
Information Services 
Coordinator

Florida Center for 
Environmental 
Studies USA tdodge@ces.fau.edu

Mr. Urs Carl Egger Managing Director SKAT Switserland 'urs.egger@skat.ch'

Mr. Mohammed Ehsan ul Haque
Junior Professonial 
Officer IRC Nederland ul-haque@irc.nl

Ms Rosemary Enie  Executive Director
Cameroon Vision 
Trust Cameroon sjwpcameroon@yahoo.com.hk

Ms Leticia Etayo
Documentación y 
Bases de Datos Spain Leticia.MartinezEtayo@cedex.es

Mr. Carlos Fernandez Deputy-Co-ordinator UNESCO France c.fernandez-jauregui@unesco.org

Dr. Julie Fisher
Assistant Programme 
Manager

Water, Engineering 
and Development 
Centre (WEDC) United Kingdom j.fisher1@lboro.ac.uk

Mr Paul Fisher Consultant
Asian Development 
Bank United Kingdom pfisher@timcullen.com

Ms Karen Franz
Student Geology / 
Information Technology University of Leiden Nederland kjmfranz@yahoo.com

Ms Karen Frenken

Water Resources 
Officer Land and Water 
Development Division FAO Italy karen.frenken@fao.org

Mr. Karoly Futaki
Information Mgmt and 
Administration Officer

ICPDR Secretariat 
at UNOV Austria ICPDR@unvienna.org



Mr. Hesham A. Ghany NBCBN-RE Manager

NBCBN-RE project, 
Hydraulic Research 
Institute Egypt

H_ghany@nbcbn.com or s.el-
sayed@nbcbn.com

Ms Cecilia Goin Media Officer Greenpeace Nederland cgoin@int.greenpeace.org

Ms Pilar Gonzales
Water Portal Co-
ordinator UNESCO France p.gonzalez@unesco.org

Mr. Herold Gopaul
Director Information 
Services

Caribbean 
Environmental 
Health Institute 
(CEHI) Carribean hgopaul.cehi@candw.lc

Dr. Velma I. Grover
Project Management 
Officer

United Nations 
University, 
International 
Network on Water, 
Environment and 
Health Canada grovervi@inweh.unu.edu

Ms Kerry Harris
Communication and 
Advocacy Manager Mvula Trust South Africa Kerry@mvula.co.za

Mr. Ulf Hedlund
Database/GIS Team 
Leader

Mekong River 
Commission Cambodia ulf@mrcmekong.org

Dr. Helmi CHAIRMAN Sea-CAPNET Indonesia helmi@indosat.net.id

Mr. Damian Indji LA-WETnet Coordinator

LA-WETnet , Latin 
American Water 
Education & 
Training Network Argentina dindij@sinectis.com.ar

Ms Diana Iskreva Director Earth Forever
check with 
Caridad/Bulgaria earth-forever@mbox.digsys.bg

Ms Jasveen Jairath Project Director SaciWaters India saciwaters@rediffmail.com



Sir Richard Jolly WSSCC Switzerland

Ms Catherine Juery
Responsable service 
documentation

International Office 
for Water France c.juery@oieau.fr

Mr. Jorge Junior Librarian CFPAS Mozambique cendoc@cfpas.co.mz

Mr Gerd Junne AU/IICD The Netherlands

Ms. Kadio Kabou Documentaliste CREPA Burkina Faso kkadio@yahoo.com

Mr Jonatan Kampata
Principal Water 
Resources Engineer 

Ministry of Energy 
and Water 
Development Zambia jkampata@yahoo.com

Mr. Issiaka Kante CREPA Burkina Faso kante@irc.nl

Mr. Obed C. Kawanga
Environmental 
Statistician

Central Statistical 
Office Zambia Okawanga2001@yahoo.com

Ms Tracey Keatman

Communications & 
Programme Co-
ordinator

BPD Water & 
Sanitation UK traceykeatman@bpd-waterandsanitation.org

Mr Bart Kempen
Programme Manager 
Innovation RIZA/RWS Nederland b.kempen@riza.rws.minvenw.nl 

Mr. Bernard Keraita Water Engineer IWMI-Ghana Ghana b.keraita@cgiar.org

Mr. Fred Kimaite Senior Hydrologist

Directorate of 
Water 
Development Uganda kimaite.wrmd@dwd.co.ug

Mr. Misheck Kirimi Project officer NETWAS Kenya netwas@nbnet.co.ke

Ms Angeline Kneppers
Business Development  
Hydrogeologist

Schlumberger 
Water Services Nederland AKneppers@slb.com

Mr. Eva Kouassi-Komlan Chief ASPE CREPA Burkina eltos@caramail.com



Dr. Charles Kpordze MANAGER

Kwame Nkrumah 
University of 
Science and 
Technology 
(KNUST) Ghana cskpordze@mail.com

Ms Ingeborg Krukkert IRC NL krukkert@irc.nl

Mr. Benedict Kubabom
Director of Planning and 
Investments CWSA znoGhana ben.kubabom@cwsagh.org 

Ms Marjory Kusotera
Information 
Officer/Librarian

Institute of Water 
and Sanitation 
Development Zimbabwe mkj@iwsd.co.zw

Mr. Eugene Larbi Managing Director TREND GROUP Ghana eugenelarbi@yahoo.co.uk

Mr Richard Laurence
Chief,  Monitoring and 
Technologies Division

Environment 
Canada Candada richard.laurence@ec.gc.ca

Mr Ewen Le Borgne
Electronic Information 
Officer IRC The Netherlands leborgne@irc.nl

Kees Leendertse HRD Specialist UNDP/Cap-Net Nederland kees.leendertse@cap-net.org

Mr. Celestino Lucas
Junior Professonial 
Officer CFPAS Mozambique lucas@irc.nl

Dr. Philipp Magiera Project Advisor GTZ – Office Jordan Philipp_magiera@mwi.gov.jo

Ms Moira Marima
ITN AFRICA 
COORDINATOR ITN-AFRICA South Africa m.marima@ncwsti.co.za

Mr Viktor Markowski
Head of 
Communications IRC Nederland markowski@irc.nl

Dr. Colin Mayfield 
 Assistant Director, 
Information Technology INWEH Canada mail@colinmayfield.com

Mr. Kearon McNicol Senior Project Officer FreshwaterLife UK kmcnicol@freshwaterlife.org



Ms Vandana Mehra

Regional 
Communication 
Specialist WSP India vmehra@worldbank.nl

Ms Brigitta Meijer
Sektorprojekt 
Politikberatung Wasser GTZ Germany brigitta.meier@gtz.de

Ms Janot Mendler Project Coordinator IW:LEARN USA janot@iwlearn.org

Ms Jayne Millar Assistant
Freshwater Action 
Network UK jaynemillar@wateraid.org  0044 20 77934590

Ms Ann Milton Communication Officer GWP Sweden Ann.Milton@gwpforum.org

Mr. Eric Mino
Manager and Technical 
coordinator

EMWIS Technical 
Unit France e.mino@semide.org

Mr. Jason Miranda Programme Assistant

Streams of 
Knowledge 
Foundation Philippines jay.miranda@streamsofknowledge.net

Mr. David Moody Secretary
WaterWeb 
Consortium USA dwmoody@beaverwood.com

Ms Jeanne Moody President
Beaver Wood 
Associates USA dwmoody@beaverwood.com

Mr Byron Mook

Ms Danielle Morley Coordinator
Freshwater Action 
Network UK danielle@freshwateraction.net

Dr. Innocent Msibi
WIN committee 
member  

Water Research 
Commission South-Africa innocent@wrc.org.za

Mr. Bento Mualoja 
Head of planning and 
control Department

Water National 
Directorate Mozambique francisca@cfpas.co.mz 

Mr Stanley Mubako Project Manager SARDC-IMERCSA Zimbabwe smubako@sardc.net

Mr. David Mutethia Programme Manager AMREF Kenya

Ms. Nelda Myburgh
Resource Center 
Officer NCWSTI South Africa

n.myburgh@ncwsti.co.za / 
neldamyb@yahoo.com



Dr. Yuriy Nabyvanets Research Scientist

Ukraine Research 
Hydrometeorologic
al Institute (UHMI) Ukraine krava@carrier.kiev.ua

Ms Hadijah Namumbya Information Officer WOUGNET Uganda
Hadijah Namumbya 
[hnamumbya@wougnet.org]

Mr Jerry Ndamba
Research and 
information manager IWSD Zimbabwe jndamba@iwsd.co.zw.

Ms Noma Nyoni Deputy-Director IWSD Zimbabwe noma@iwsd.co.zw

Mr. Frank Odhiambo
Assistant Programme 
Manager WEDC UK F.O.Odhiambo@lboro.ac.uk

Mr. Ibrahim Olomoda
DATA CONTROLLER 
AND ANALYST NBA Niger olomoda@gw.abn.ne

Mr. Tom 
OmondiI  
Onyango Postgraduate Student

Institute for 
development 
studies, University 
of Nairobi Kenya otomondi@yahoo.co.uk

Mr. Uwem Otu Chairman

African Youth 
Movement on the 
Environment Nigeria africanyouthforum@yahoo.com

Mr. Umesh Pandey Director NEWAH Nepal umeshpandey@newah.org.np

Mr. Jaap Pels IRC NL pels@irc.nl

Mr. Norlino M. Perocho
INFORMATION 
OFFICER PCWS-ITNF Philippines pcws@compass.com.ph

Ms. Patricia Pineda PhD student
Universidad de 
Barcelona Espana patpineda@yahoo.com

Mr Sam Pitroda WorldTel USA

Ms May Post
Information Center 
Coordinator

Environmental 
Health Project United States Postmt@EHProject.org



Ms. Marie Quenum Journalist CREPA Burkina Faso mquenum@yahoo.fr

Mr. Edgar Quiroga Director CINARA Colombia edgarqui@univalle.edu.co

Mr Atem Ramsundersingh UNESCO-IHE The Netherlands

Mr S. Rashid Director NGO FORUM Bangladesh ngof@bangla.net

Mr. Ilir Rodiqui Scientist Uni.of Pristina Kosovo wem.ir@ipko.org

Ms Haley Rodkin Deputy-Director DWAF South Africa RodkinH@dwaf.gov.za

Mr. Alberto Rodriquez Social communicator CINARA Colombia alberrod@mafalda.univalle.edu.co

Ms Cecilia Ruben
Programme 
Development Manager

Stockholm 
Envrironment 
Institute (SEI) Sweden cecilia.ruben@sei.se

Mr. Samson Samasoni

Community 
Communications 
Specialist, International 
Waters Programme

South Pacific 
Regional 
Environment 
Programme Samoa samsons@sprep.org.ws

Mr Darren Saywell Programme Manager WSSCC Switserland saywelld@who.int

Mr Ton Schouten Senior Project Officer IRC The Netherlands schouten@irc.nl
Mr Martin Seidl scientific advisor H2o France martin@h2o.net

Mr. Osmo Seppälä
Senior Research 
Engineer

Tampere University 
of Technology Finland osmo.seppala@tut.fi

Mr
Mingma 
Gyalzen Sherpa Research Officer ENPHO Nepal rshrestha@mos.com.np/  enpho@mail.com.np 

Mr. Paulino Sicavele webmaster CFPAS Mozambique webmaster@cfpas.co.mz

Mr. Dann Sklarew Dann Sklarew IW:LEARN USA dann@iwlearn.org



Mr Dave Snowden IBM USA

Mr Deepthi Sumanasekera Asst. General Manager

National Water 
Supply & Drainage 
Board Sri Lanka deepthirws@eureka.lk

Mr. Andrew Takawira SAWINET Officer SAWINET zimbabwe andrew@gwpsatac.org.zw

Mr. Peter Thorpe ICDDR-B Bangladesh pthorpe@icddrb.org

Mr. Jabu Trevor Masondo Mvula South Africa masonde@irc.nl

Mr. David Trouba
Communications 
Manager SIWI Sweden dave.trouba@siwi.org

Ms Caroline van der Voorden Research Associate WSSCC Switzerland vandervoordenc@who.int

Ms. Petrie van Gent Technical secretary

Netherlands 
Commission for 
EIA The Netherlands pgent@eia.nl

Mr Paul van Koppen Director IRC The Netherlands koppen@irc.nl

Mr. James Varghese
EXECUTIVE 
DIRECTOR SEU Foundation India seuf@md2.vsnl.net.in

Mr Slavco Velickov UNESCO-IHE The Netherlands

Mr. Luc Vescovi
Analyste des données 
historiques

 Ouranos - 
consortium sur les 
changements 
climatiques Canada vescovi.luc@ouranos.ca

Ms Rory Villaluna SOK Philippines rory.villaluna@streamsofknowledge.net'

Ms Donna Vincent Roa
Sr. Global 
Communication Officer The World Bank USA droa@worldbank.org

Mr. Jan Teun Visscher IRC NL visscher@irc.nl



Mr Tjalling Vonk IICD The Netherlands tvonk@iicd.org

Ms Desiree Vreke Information Specialist IIAV NL d.vreke@iiav.nl

Mr. Samuel Wambua Director NETWAS Kenya netwas@nbnet.co.ke

Ms Sally Warren
Information & 
Campaigns Coordinator WaterAid UK sallywarren@wateraid.org.uk

Dr. Gesa Wesseler Planning Officer CTA NL wesseler@cta.int

Mr James Williams Energy Campaigner Greenpeace Nederland jwilliams@ams.greenpeace.org

Mr. Ruger Winnegge
Bundesanstalt für 
Gewässerkunde Germany winnegge@bafg.de' /winnegge@t-online.de

Mr Ranjith Wirasinha Director COSI Sri Lanka rwirasinha@yahoo.com

Ms. Suma Zacharia Programme Officer
Socio economic 
unit foundation India seufhq@sify.com; seuf@sify.com 

Mr.
Muhammad 
Asad Uz Zaman Web Manager

IUCN – The World 
Conservation 
Union, Pakistan Pakistan asad.zaman@pc.iucnp.org


